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Tele - 011-23031433 F.No. 2949/DPC/CMT’D/DGAQA/Adm-1
E Mail : ddhrpers.dgaqa@gov.in 17 AT Govt. of India

se7 WA, Ministry of Defence,

Srafere aoTET ArATHT EEAIEENIER]
Directorate General of

Aeronautical Quality Assurance,

‘A’ Block, 7" Floor, Defence Office Complex
ezt wieft A, 2 faefl —110001
Kasturba Gandhi Marg,

New Delhi-110001

1S Jun 2023

All Concerned Field Estt/Detts under HQ DGAQA

Subject : RE-ALLOCATION OF POSTS OF STAFF CAR DRIVER (SPECIAL GRADE)
IN DGAQA

o Reference this HQrs letter No 2949/DPC/CMTD/DGAQA/Admin—I dt 27 June 2022.

2. In exercise of the powers delegated to the Director General, AQA by Ministry of
Defence vide letter No. 2941/19/DGAQA/Adm—I/625/2007/D(HAL) dated 03 Aug 2007,
approval of the Competent Authority is conveyed for re-distribution of the following posts of
Staff Car Driver(Special Grade) cadre:-

Ser No| Grade | From To L 7
1 Staff Car Driver ORDAQA(HAL),Hyderabad HQ, DGAQA New Delhi |
(Special Grade) \

5 Accordingly, the re-allocation of post of staff Car Driver (Special Grade) cadre in

DGAQA organization is given in Appendix to this letter. The establishment sanctions of the
concerned field establishments stand amended w.e.f 01 Jun 2023 accordingly.

(Nirmi Kumar)

Dy.Dir(HR/Pers)

for DG, AQA
Copy to :-
ADG(SZ), Bengaluru ADG(Koraput) ADG(Nasik)
(ddgsz.dgaqa@nic.in) (ocrikgtgqaga@nic.m) (ocrmk.dgaqa@nic.m)
ADG(N&CZ),Lucknow The CDA, Jabalpur(MP) The PCDA, B'luru
(ddgncz.dgaga@mc.in}) (WWW ¢ dajablpur.nic.in) (§@Mgg§_tﬂ¢r.gov.in)
Internal:- -

All Adm/HR Sections at HQrs DGAQA, New Delhi

DGAQA/T Group - with request o upload the letter on DGAQA website.



Appendix to letter F .No0.2949/DPC/CMTD/DGAQA/Adm-

Dated }S Jun 2023

RE-ALLOCATION OF POSTS OF STAFF CAR DRIVER(SPL GRADE) IN

Ser

DGAQA ORGANISATION

Estt/Dett

HQ New Delhi
MSQAA, Hyderabad
RMC Mumbai

RMC Coimbaore
OADG(SZ) Bengaluru
ORDAQASs, Bengaluru

|
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T
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' OAQA, Barrackpore

| ALISDA, Bengaluru

ORDAQA(HAL) Hyderabad

) | ORDAQA(GW&M), Hyderabad |

OAQA, Trichy

| OADG(N&CZ), Lucknow
| ORDAQA, Lucknow 7
ORDAQA Korwa

| ORDAQA, Kanpur

ORDAQA, ( Ghazuabad
 ORDAQA(A), Kirkee, Pune
OAQA, Dehu Road
OAQA, Dehradun

OADG, Nasik

' OADG, Koraput

OAQA, Kolkata
AQAW(A), Khnamaria

Dett, Ambajhari

Dett. Bhandara

Dett., Chanda

38
39

Dett. Cossipore
Dett. GCF Jabalpur
Dett Kanpur :

‘Dett Muradnagar

| Dett, ltarsi

SSQAG' Hyderabad

| CABS Bengaluru

ADE Bengaluru

| DGAQA Cell, BEL Chennai

DGAQA Qell BEL Panchkula
DGAQA Cell, Mamun

DGAQA Cell, rKasaragod
| DGAQA A Cell, Misamari
TOTAL

Existing
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
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00
00
00
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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STAFF CAR DRIVER(SPL GRADE)

i Revised
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